■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
PRESSURE SWITCHES PS20
Part name Material
Pressure port
Housing
Sensor module
“O” ring

● Meet EMC standards
■FEATURES
■MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P S 2 0 - 1 0 2 V - N U
Series name Pressure port
Rated pressure range
102V：0 ~ -100 kPa
（Gauge - Vacuum）
302R：-100 ~ 300 kPa
（Gauge - Compound）
Switch output interface
P：PNP open collector
N：NPN open collector
U：Universal joint
M：2-M5 female screw
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range [kPa]
0 ~ – 100 – 100 ~ 300
Pressure port
Universal joint
2-M5 female screw
NPN
PNP
NPN
PNP
■LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
PS20-102V-NU PS20-302R-NU
PS20-102V-PU PS20-302R-PU
PS20-102V-NM PS20-302R-NM
PS20-102V-PM PS20-302R-PM
※Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
マーキング
EMC指令適合
marking
Compatible with
EMC directive
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Ge
ne
ra
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Po
we
r
■STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Supply voltage
Pressure medium
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Net weight
（Without cable）
Model number
PS20
102V 302R
Gauge
0 ~ − 100 − 100 ~ 300
200 600
Non-corrosive gases